
November 30, 1994 
W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

TIM TARPLEY 
CRESTVIEW HILLS GOLF COURSE INC 
1680 SW CRESTLINE DRIVE 
WALDPORT OR 97394 

re: SWR-273 

Dear Mr. Tarpley , 

This will acknowledge the receipt of your unsigned letter of November 22, 1994. I have added 
the letter to your file. There are no plans at this time to adjudicate the water rights in your area. 
When it is decided to do so, your file will be reviewed and a recommendation will be made to 
the Court. 

Since you paid no fees to file the Surface Water Registration Statement (SWR), there are no 
funds to remit. The fees you paid for water right applications, by statute, were allowed as a 
credit for filing the SWR. 

If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Sincerely , 

,r\l,X / Aa.-..LA,< 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, O R  97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 

(received after July 18, 1990) 

RECEIPT # S W R NUMBER 2-23 

CHECK ENCLOSURES h'c PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER &A- ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION brX1, 
FORM REVIEW 

blanks filled in 
signed 
date received stamped 

iversion point location 
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 

/ place of use 
/ scale 
:/ownship, range, section 
/north arrow 
JCWRE stamp 
/disclaimer 

ate survey was performed 
P.O.B. of survey 4 

diversion system 

paper 

FIELD INSPECTION 

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  
December 16, 1993 D E P A R T M E N T  

LARRY W JEBOUSEK 
4682 CASCADE HWY SE 
SUBLIMITY OR 97385 

RE: SWR-273 

Dear Larry, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in 
the name of TIMOTHY & KATHEE TARPLEY you returned with corrections and 
completions. I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



October 15, 1993 
W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

LARRY W. JEBOUSEK 
4682 CASCADE HIGHWAY SE 
SUBLIMITY OR 97385 

RE: File# SWR-273 

DEAR LARRY W. JEBOUSEK, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for Timothy A. and Kathee M. Tarpley . You will find the 
item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by 
the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule. 

point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 
/ existing diversion systems. " 

OAR 690-14-170-1 " . . .in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003- 
inch mylar.. . " 

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 
correspondence with the file number. 

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 

3850 Portland Rd N E  
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8 130 



September 23, 1993 W A T E R  
- 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Larry W. Jebousek 
4682 Cascade Hwy SE 
Sublimity OR 97385 

RE: SWR-273 

Dear Larry, 

I started review of the TARPLEY file and I find a note I wrote following a telephone 
conversation with Clayton Garner. He thought you would have the map to me sometime in July, 
1993. We may have talked about this file recently and I just don't remember. Can you give 
me an idea of when I might expect the map? If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

incerely , h \ 
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
S'llem, Oli 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-81 30 



Water Rights Exami 
Larry W. Jebousek, P.E., C.W.R.E. 

Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd. NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

Attention: Don Knauer, Adjudication Specialist 

Re: SWR-273 

Dear Don; 

I have been retained by the Tarpley family to complete the 
mapping for SWR-273. 

My plans are to do the field survey between April 15th and 
May 10th. The map and if necessary, an amended superseding registration 
form will be submitted by May 31, 1993. I will notify you if 
any unforeseen problems delay this schedule. Thank You. 

cc: Timothy A. & Kathee M. Tarpley 
1680 Crestline Dr. 
Waldport, OR 97394 

4682 Cascade Hwy. S.E.  . Sublimity, Oregon 97385 (503) 769-6628 
0aao 

Water Rights & Transfers Registration Statements Well Pump Tests 



February 23, 1993 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

TIMOTHY A & KATHEE M TARPLEY 
1680 CRESTLINE DR 
WALDPORT OR 97394 

Dear MR & MRS TARPLEY, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of 
TIMOTHY A & KATHEE M TARPLEY has been received by our office. No fees were 
received, you refered to application # 95615 for surface water use. Your registration statement 
has been numbered SWR-273. 

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the 
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this letter 
you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare 
your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the 
name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the 
CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline. 

We will not be able to process your claim until we have received your map. If you have any 
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON bL1,2Ji!.F ;;. :..!i,~i.!,:., .:: , jE9.i :  
ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT s I 1 ~ ~ i l ' ! ,  0prcl;3~ i 

RECEIPT X 9 5 6 1 f 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551378-81 30 (FAX) 
I 

TRANSFER 

RECEIVED FROM: 

BY: 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT I 
I I 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 
, 

73 ( I \ 
f 

TOTAL REC'D 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE I - CASH ACCT 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER U - 
103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 1 

S 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

LICENSE FEE H; 
106-00-0 WELL CONST START  FEE^ 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 1 s 

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE I S  CARD # I 

HYDRO APPLICATION 1s 

( 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.01 1 POWER LICENSE FEE(FWIWRD) 

842.1 15 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FWIWRD) 

RECEIPT # 9 5 6 1 5 DATED: 

D~stribution-White Copy-Customer. Yellow Copy-Fiscal. Blue Copy-File. Buff Copy-Fiscal 
9 

LIC NUMBER 



STATE OF 
WATER RESOURCES DE 

RECEIPT 195614 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-B455137E8130 (FAX) 

0 
RECEIVED FROM: j' - ",[, , APPLICATION @ /(- i,'-- - .  
BY: >* I < :. - _I.>_ 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
I I I 

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I 1 OTAL REC'D 1 S 1 1 f-c,. (w\ - .  - 
101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT [ 

I 1 

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

- OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 
CASH ACCT 

COST CENTER AND ONECT CLASS 
1 s 

VOUCHER # 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I 
MISCELLANEOUS: . - 

840.001 COPY FEES 

850.200 RESEARCH FEES 

880.109 MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: RECORD FEE 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.002 

842.004 

842.005 TRANSFER 842.006 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842.023 

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 842.019 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS I S  
1 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

I 

842.01 1 POWER LICENSE FEE(FWNVRD) 

842.1 15 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FWMIRD) 

- HYDRO APPLICATION n 

Distribution-White Copy-Customer. Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff C O ~ ~ - F I ~ C ~ I  



Crestview HiUs Golf Course Inc. 
1680 SW Crestline Drive 
Waldport, OR 97394 

November 22, 1994 

State of Oregon 
Water Resource Dept. 
Commerce Bldg. 
158 12th St. NE 
Salem, OR 973 10 

ATTN: Don Knauer 

Dear Mr. Knauer: 

This letter is in reference to File No. SRW-273. 
It appears that I will not be able to make proof on my vested claim. 
I would like to cancel my application. 

Please remit any funds that are not needed. 

Sincerely, 

Tim Tarpley 



Timothy A. and Kathee M. Tarpley 
Crestview Golf Course 3 

Supplemental Information for file SWR-27/4( 

South Unnamed Stream and Reservoir Unit 

Red Jacket 1% H.P. electric motor with a 2"x2" centrifugal 
pump to the North Reservoir in 3" PVC pipe. 

North Unnamed Stream and Reservoir Unit 

Main Unit at dam: 

Westinghouse 25 H.P. electric Motor, 3540 RPM 
Pacific Pump, 3I1x4" centrifugal. Model #3-A-L 
Serial #T-6787 

Booster Unit 

US 25 H.P. electric motor, 3520 RPM 
Cornell centrifugal pump 
&ode1 #2Y-F4, Serial #43101 

The entire golf course is irrigated with buried 4", 3" and 
2%" PVC pipe. There is 60 automatic valves with up to 5 heads 
controlled by each valve. 

Heads: Buckner #1360, 1/4"x3/64" 
Total heads: 275 
Average operated at one time: 25 

Lift: + 60' maximum - Quad map. 










